

Kool-Aid Days 947 S Baltimore Ave Hastings, NE 68901 Office: (402) 462-3247

mail: koolaiddays@yahoo.com

Make sure this sheet is stapled to and returned with your contract. If this is not returned, the contract for space is not valid.

SEX OFFENDER POLICY

This policy has been adopted because of the nature of the business with large numbers of young children participating in and on the grounds of Kool-Aid Days Festival.

Any level of sex offender shall not be employed by the Kool-Aid Days Festival or any other contract or vendor, while the contractor or vendor is involved with Kool-Aid Days Festival.

Vendors shall have completed a sex offender's search on all their employees prior to arrival at the Kool-Aid Days Festival.

Acknowledged by _	 		
Date	 	_	